Keysight E8267D
PSG Vector Signal Generator
Configuration Guide
2
Keysight PSG Vector Signal Generator Options
Step 1. Choose a frequency range (required)
All frequency range options support underrange to 100 kHz. However, performance specifications are not provided between 100 kHz and 250 kHz.
Ordering number Description Purpose Requires

7
Step 12.  Choose a calibration plan
Ordering information Description
E8267D-UK6	 Commercial calibration certificate with test data
E8267D-A6J	 ANSI Z540-1-1994 calibration
E8257D-AMG	 Keysight Cal + Uncertainties + Guradbanding (accredited cal)
E8267D-1A7 (Opt 532 and 544 only)	 Keysight Cal + Uncertainties + Guradbanding (compliant cal)
R-50C-011-3	 Calibration Assurance Plan, Return-to-Keysight, 3 years
R-50C-011-5	 Calibration Assurance Plan, Return-to-Keysight, 5 years
R-50C-016-3	 Keysight Calibration + Uncertainties + Guardbanding, 3 years
R-50C-016-5	 Keysight Calibration + Uncertainties + Guardbanding, 5 years
R-50C-021-3	 ANSI Z540-1-1994 Calibration, 3 years
R-50C-021-5	 ANSI Z540-1-1994 Calibration, 5 years
Step 13. Choose start-up assistance options
Ordering number Description
PS-S10	 Remote scheduled assistance 1 – 999 hours
PS-S20	 Daily productivity assistance
PS-T10-ASG	 Signal generator and source basics; 0.5 day, max. 8 students on site
PS-X10	 Custom services to be qualified by Keysight
8
Upgradeable Options
For complete upgrade details, including firmware, visit: www.keysight.com/find/E8267d_upgrade
Customer-installable and service center-installable upgrade kits are available for the E8267D signal generators. If an option is not
mentioned that you would like to have upgraded on your PSG, please contact your local Keysight representative about our customized
upgradeable options.
Product Order number Description Upgrade contents Additional
requirements
Incompatible
with
003	 E8267DK-003	 Digital output connectivity with N5102A	 Customer installable -	 E8267D-602	 None
			   License key
004	 E8267DK-004	 Digital input connectivity with N5102A	 Customer installable -	 E8267D-602	 None
			   License key
005	 E8267DK-005	 6 GB internal hard drive 	 Customer installable -	 S/N prefix 	 S/N prefix
			   License key	 < xx4829	 ≥ xx4829
007	 E8267DK-007	 Fully synthesized analog frequency and	 Customer installable -	 None	 None
		  power ramp sweep 	 License key
009	 E8267DK-009	 Removable flash memory (8 GB)	 Customer installable - 	 S/N prefix	 S/N prefix
			   License key	 ≥ xx4829	 < xx4829
016	 E8267DK-016	 Wide band external I/Q inputs	 Customer installable -	 S/N prefix	 S/N prefix
			   License key	 ≥ xx4722	 < xx4722
1EH	 E8267DK-1EH	 Improved harmonics below 2 GHz 	 Customer installable -	 S/N prefix	 S/N prefix
			   License key	 < xx5042	 ≥ xx5042
2EH	 E8267DK-2EH	 Improved harmonics below 2 GHz	 Customer installable	 S/N prefix	 S/N prefix
			   License key	 ≥ xx5042	 < xx5042
403	 E8267DK-403	 Calibrated noise, AWGN	 Customer installable -	 E8267D-602	 None
			   License key
409	 E8267DK-409	 GPS personality	 Customer installable - 	 E2867D-602	 None
			   License key
423	 E8267DK-423	 Add scenario generator for MS-GPS	 Customer installable -	 E8267D-009, 409,	 None
		  personality	 License key	 E8267D-602
520	 Not upgradeable	 Frequency range from 250 kHz to 20 GHz 	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a
532	 Not upgradeable	 Frequency Range from 250 kHz to 31.8 GHz 	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a